
Economic Growth Region 1
Serving Jasper, Lake, LaPorte, Newton, Porter, Pulaski and Starke Counties

To find the WorkOne nearest you,  
or for more information,  call 
877-607-0680 or 866-967-5840, or 
visit www.in.gov/dwd. 

Make Your move™

Job-seeking Veterans: Make your 
move to WorkOne

If you are an armed forces veteran in search of employment opportunities, 
then make your move to your local WorkOne center. Indiana is committed to           
providing quality employment services to veterans through its WorkOne Centers. 
These services provide veterans with the necessary information they need to 
find and secure suitable employment and make the transition from the military to 
the civilian workforce. 

The Veteran Service program provides employment services, including job 
placement, to qualified veterans. To qualify for employment services you must 
meet one of the following definitions and be registered with your local WorkOne 
Center.

•	 Any individual who served more than 180 days on active duty (not for 
Reserve or National Guard training).

•	 Any individual who served on active duty and was released because of a 
service connected illness or injury. (Does not have to meet the 180-day 
rule)

•	 Any individual who was in the National Guard or Reserves and was called 
to active duty during a war or in a campaign or expedition for which a 
campaign badge is authorized. (Examples are Panama, Grenada, Haiti, 
Beruit, Persian Gulf, Desert Shield or Desert Storm. You do not have to 
have served in that area.)

In addition to other knowledgeable staff at your local WorkOne Center, local 
offices have on-site Veteran Representatives who can assist you with a         
variety of veteran related issues. Ask to see your Local Veteran Employment 
Representative (LVER), or Disabled Veteran Outreach Program Specialist 
(DVOP), today.



 

Employment services that are provided to qualified veterans include:

•	 Registration in the state’s Job Matching System.

•	 Orientation Services.

•	 Job search workshops including, assistance in preparing resumes, cover 
letters, and preparation for interviews.

•	 Job search material such as booklets, videos and pamphlets.

•	 Referrals to supportive services.

•	 Information on the Veteran's rights and employment benefits.

•	 Case Management for veterans needing intensive services to overcome 
barriers to employment.

•	 Veteran's preference on all matching for jobs.

•	 Assessment using WorkKeys for Profiled jobs.

•	 Work Opportunity Tax Credit (WOTC) certification.

•	 Vocational guidance.

•	 Up-to-date Labor Market Information (LMI).

•	 Direct referral to jobs.

•	 Aptitude and Interest testing.

•	 Follow-up after job placement. 

For more information contact:
WorkOne Gary, 1776 W. 37th Avenue, 46409-0840

Cindy Miller (LVER); 219-981-1520 Ext. 338; cmiller@dwd.in.gov
Jenna Johnston (LVER) 219-981-1520 Ext. 353; jjohnston@dwd.in.gov
John Williams (DVOP); 219-981-1520 Ext. 323; jwilliams@dwd.in.gov

WorkOne Hammond, 6431 Columbia Avenue, 46320
Glen Conor (LVER); 219-933-8332 Ext. 310; gconor@dwd.in.gov

James McCraven (DVOP); 219-933-8332 Ext. 309; jmccraven@dwd.in.gov

WorkOne LaPorte, 300 Legacy Plaza West, 46350-5276
Chris Bruning (LVER); 219-362-2175 Ext. 226; cbruning@dwd.in.gov

Cinde Troutman (DVOP); 219-362-2175; ctroutman@dwd.in.gov

WorkOne Portage, 1575 Adler Circle, 46368
Al Stubbs (LVER); 219-762-6592 Ext. 240; astubbs@dwd.in.gov

David Villarreal (DVOP); 219-762-6592 Ext. 237; dvillarreal@dwd.in.gov
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